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Khazar University student delegation to visit Türkiye 

Within the framework of the "Türkiye-Azerbaijani Youth Exchange" program of the 

Ministry of Youth and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye, a group of Khazar University 

students will visit Ankara, Kirshehir, Nevshehir and Cappadocia on January 22-27, 

2023. 

In this regard, on January 17, 2023, the rector of the university, Irada Khalilova, met 

with all the members and management team of the group that will visit Türkiye. 

Alovsat Amirbeyli, head of the group, director of Public Relations and Media, gave 

detailed information about the students who will participate in the program and 

the preparation for the trip. I. Khalilova congratulated the participants and wished 

them success in the upcoming interesting trip. Highly appreciating the preparations 

for the trip, I.Khalilova took memory photos with the participants. 

Khazar University's delegation will hold meetings in Ankara at the Presidential 

Complex, Turkish Grand National Assembly (TBMM), Turkish Youth and Sports 

Ministry, governorates and participate in various events within the framework of 

the program in accordance with the protocol of the Turkish Ministry of Youth and 

Sports. 

According to the program, the delegation will get acquainted with the historical 

places of Kirshehir, Nevshehir and Cappadocia, and will hold meetings at local 

universities. Information about the meetings will be communicated to the public 

by the Media Group of the delegation. 

 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin tələbələrdən ibarət nümayəndə heyəti Türkiyəyə səfər 

edəcək 

Türkiyə Respublikası Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyinin “Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Gənclər 

Mübadiləsi” proqramı çərçivəsində Xəzər Universitetinin bir qrup tələbəsi 2023-cü 

il yanvarın 22-27-də Türkiyənin Ankara, Kırşehir, Nevşehir və Kapadokya 

şəhərlərində səfərdə olacaqlar. 

Bununla əlaqədar olaraq 2023-cü il yanvarın 17-də universitetin rektoru İradə 

Xəlilova Türkiyəyə səfər edəcək qrupun bütün üzvləri və rəhbər heyəti ilə görüşdü. 

Qrupun rəhbəri, İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli 

proqramda iştirak edəcək tələbələr və səfərə hazırlıqla bağlı geniş məlumat verdi. 



İ. Xəlilova iştirakçıları təbrik edərək, onlara qarşıdakı maraqlı səfərdə uğurlar 

arzuladı. Səfər hazırlıqlarını yüksək qiymətləndirən İ.Xəlilova iştirakçılarla xatirə 

şəkilləri çəkdirdi. 

Xəzər Universiteinin nümayəndə heyəti beş gün ərzində Türkiyə Gənclər və İdman 

Nazirliyinin protokoluna uyğun olaraq Ankarada Cümhurbaşkanlığı Külliyesinde, 

Türkiyə Böyük Millət Məclisində (TBMM), Türkiyə Gəncıər və İdman Nazirliyində, 

valiliklərdə görüşlər keçirəcək və proqram çərçivəsində müxtəlif tədbirlərdə iştirak 

edəcək. 

Proqrama uyğun olaraq nümayəndə heyəti Kırşehir, Nevşehir və Kapadokyanın 

tarixi yerləri ilə tanış olacaq, yerli universitetlərdə görüşlər keçirəcək. 

Nümayəndə heyətinin Media Qrupu tərəfindən görüşlər haqqında məlumat 

ictimaiyyətə çatdırılacaq. 
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